

36th Representative Meeting of World Federation of the Deaf Regional Secretariat for Asia

Yogyakarta, Indonesia 15 - 18 August 2024





www.aifdeaf.org

Report





All India Federation of the Deaf (AIFD) has since 1955 been one of the long standing Ordinary Members (OMs) of the World Federation of the Deaf (WFD) and with World Federation of the Deaf Regional Secretariat of Asia (WFD RSA) since 1983. Two delegates of One National Association of the Deaf represents one country and there are 12 active OMs as per latest membership status shared by the WFD RSA. Former Presidents, General Secretaries and Members of AIFD have represented the Federation in the past.

Shri. Roshan Kumar, the General Secretary and Shri Tapan Sarma, the Treasurer of AIFD (2022-2027) made their participation in the 36th Representative Meeting of World Federation of the Deaf Regional Secretariat of Asia (WFD RSA) held at Hotel Santika Premiere Jogja, Yogyakarta, Indonesia from 15-18 August 2024.





Indian Representatives at Yogyakarta, Indonesia

There were also the World Federation of the Deaf Regional Secretariat for Asia Youth Section (WFD RSA YS) Youth Camp, representative from Indian Youth Association Shri Babloo Kumar, Shri Rashid MK and Miss Sheetal Kumari had participated in the above Youth Camp. And World Association of Sign Language Interpreters for Asian (WASLI Asia) Interpreters Meeting Smt. Monica Punjabi Verma - President of Indian Sign Language Interpreters Association (ISLIA), Shri Gourav Verma - Treasurer of ISLIA, Shri Sumeet Gawade - Member of ISLIA and Dr. Renuka Rameshan - Representative from other Interpreters Association had participated in the above Interpreters Meeting at Yogyakarta, Indonesia from 15 - 18 August 2024.



Shri. Roshan Kumar, the General Secretary of AIFD (2022-2027) has been elected as Board Member of World Federation of the Deaf Regional Secretariat of Asia (WFD RSA) till the next 4 years.





